GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF EX-SERVICEMEN WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1481
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27" November, 2019

ECHS FACILITIES

1481. DR. SHRIKANT EKNATH SHINDE:
SHRI DHAIRYASHEEL SAMBHAJIRAO MANE:
DR. SUJAY RADHAKRISHNA VIKHE PATIL:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated amount spent by the Government over the past three years in Ex-Servicemen Contributory Health Scheme (ECHS) initiative for reimbursement of medicines and consumables in respect of ECHS beneficiaries;

(b) the number of beneficiaries who have availed the assistance through ECHS over the past three years and the amount spent by the Department of Ex-Servicemen in this regard,;

(c) the new initiatives, if any, that have been planned by the Ministry of Defence for furthering these initiatives in the coming three years; and

(d) the details of the hospitals empanelled under ECHS in Maharashtra, district-wise?
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MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI SHRIPAD NAIK)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
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(@) Amount spent by ECHS on reimbursement of medicines and consumables in respect of ECHS beneficiaries during last 3 years is as under:-
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Financial Expenditure
Year (Rs in Cr)
2016-17 655.22
2017-18 758.59
2018-19 771.84

(b) Details of beneficiaries who have availed the assistance and total amount spent during last three years are as under:-

Financial | Beneficiaries | Total amount
Year spent (Rs in
Crore)
2016-17 | 12,69,239 2914.91
2017-18 | 22,27,041 3869.47
2018-19 | 18,09,622 3226.52

(c) New initiatives planned by Ministry of Defence for furthering ECHS initiative in three years is as given under:

(i) Introduction of AYUSH OPDs as a pilot project in 5 polyclinics of Delhi &
NCR to provide alternative systems of healthcare to ECHS beneficiaries.

(i) Establishment of 24x7 helpline to guide and assist ECHS beneficiaries on general queries.

(iii) Land acquisition for construction of ECHS Polyclinics.
(iv) Construction of Polyclinic buildings.

(d) Details are given in Annexure.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO 1481 FOR ANSWER ON 27.11.2019

LIST OF DISTRICT WISE EMPANELLED HOSPITALS IN MAHARASHTRA

iler Name of Hospital/Diagnostic/Dental Centre District

0

1 | Unity Ahmednagar Imaging Pvt Ltd, Ahmednagar
o | Athare Patil Memorial Hospital & Research Centre Pvt Ltd, Ahmednagar
3 | Khandekar Heart Hospital and Super Speciality Clinic Ahmednagar
4 | Anand Rishiji Hospital & MRC Ahmednagar
5 | Unity diagnostic Pvt Ltd, Ahmednagar
6 | Chakravarty Medical Centre, Ahmednagar
- | Bhagirathi Accident Hospital Ahmednagar
g | Vasudha Fracture & Backache Clinic, Ahmednagar
g | Nityaseva Hosp Ahmednagar
10 | Pathak Hospital (new Name : Swasthya Hospital) Ahmednagar
11 | Sonar Intensive Care Centre and Kulkarni Hospital, Ahmednagar
12 | Hitech Diagnosis Centre, Ahmednagar
13 | Deepak Hospital Ahmednagar
14 | Super Speciality Oral Dental Care & Research centre, Ahmednagar
15 | Dr Vikhe Patil Memorial Hospital, Ahmednagar
16 Asian Noble Hospital Pvt Ltd Ahmednagar
17 | Patil Hospital Ahmednagar
18 | Sant Tuka Ram Hospital Akola

19 | Korde General Hospital & ICU Akola

oo | Khandelwal Image Centre Akola

o1 | Kedia Sonogarphy Clinic Akola

2o | Akola Medical Diagnostic Services, Akola

o3 | Chimote Heart and Diagnostic Institute Amaravati
o4 | DrPunjabrao Deshmukh Hospital, Amaravati
o5 | Adwani Multi Speciality Dental Hospital, Amaravati
og | Parashri speciality Hospital Amaravati
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o7 | Baheti Multi Speciality Hospital, Amaravati

28 | DR Murkey Aayushkam Balrugnalaya, Matrumangalaya Amaravati
Maternity Hospital

o9 | Dr. Vijay Agarwal Eye Hospital Amaravati

30 | Dr. Shah’s Eye & Laser Centre Ambernath

31 | KLE Society's Dr Kamal Hospital & Medical Research Centre, Ankola

32 | Seth Nand Lal Dhoot (Dental) Hospital Aurangabad

33 | Shanti Nursing Home, Aurangabad

34 | Jilla Hospital Aurangabad

35 | MGM Medical Centre and Research Institute, Aurangabad

36 | Patwardhan Hospital Aurangabad

37 | Ellora Diagnostic Centre Aurangabad

3g | Kamal Nayan Bajaj Hospital, Aurangabad

39 | Sant Eknath Hospital Aurangabad

40 | Nemivant Eye Hospital Opposite Veterinary Hospital Aurangabad

41 | Roplekar Health Care Centre Pvt Ltd Aurangabad

42 | The Apollo Clinic Aurangabad

43 | RT Bhoites Samruti, Arogya Pratishthan's Giriraj Hospital Baramati

44 | Phoenix Critical Care Centre, Beed

45 | Rathi Pariwar Charitable trust Vithai Hospital and Reseach Beed
Centre

46 | Sahyadri Hospital, (A Unit of Sahyadri Hospitals Limited), Bopodi

47 | Ashirwad Clinic, Buldana

48 | Shri Sai Multispeciality Dental Clinic Buldana

49 | Laddhad Hospital, Buldana

50 | Vivekanand Eye Hospital, Dhule

51 | Manipal Hospital (A Unit of Manipal Health Enterprises Pvt. Done, Paula, Goa
Ltd.)

5o | Dr Shah Pathology Laboratory Jalgaon

53 | Speciality Ortho Dental Clinic, Jalgaon

54 | Khandesh Magnetic Resonance Imaging Pvt Ltd. Jalgaon

55 | Shree Hospital and Research Centre, Jalgaon
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5 | Shree Ganapati Nethralaya Jalna

57 | MGM Hospital, Kalamboli

sg | Dr. Singhs City Hospital & Medical Research Center Pvt. Ltd., Kalamboli

59 | Asha Hospital, Kamptee

60 | Krishna Hospital, Karad

61 | Rajyog Hospital Karad

62 | Sahyadri Karad Hospitals Private Limited Karad

63 | Apple Hospital & Research Institute Ltd Kolhapur

64 | Neuro Surgery and Trauma Care Centre, Kolhapur

65 | Saraswati Medical Foundation and Research Centre, Kolhapur

66 | Janani Hospital, Kolhapur

67 | Lotus Hospital & Research Centre(Concern of Mahalaxmi Kolhapur
Hospital Ltd),

68 | Aadhar Nursing Home Prerna Hosp, Kolhapur

69 | Mahalaxmi Dental Clinic Kolhapur

70 | Purva Hospital, Kolhapur

21 | City Hospital, Kolhapur

7o | Padamashree Dr. DY Patil Hospital and Research Institute. Kolhapur

73 | Nidan Health Care Pvt Ltd, Kolhapur

74 | Aster Aadhar Hospital Kolhapur

+5 | Vasan Eye Care Hospital Kolhapur

76 | Dr Abhay Kulkarni Dental Clinic Latur

27 | Sanjeevan Hospital Latur

2g | Shri Ram Pathology, Laboratory, Latur

79 | Viveka Nand Hospital, Viveka Nand Medical Foundation & Latur
research Centre

go | Laxmishri Dental Hospital Latur

g1 | L-M.F.Pvt. Ltd : Latur

g2 | Yashwant Hospital Mahad

g3 | Jawahar Medical Foundation Dhule

ga | Anushka MRI & CT Scan Centre, Mumbai

g5 | Asian Heart Institute, Mumbai
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gg | Dr LH Hiranandani Hospital Mumbai
g7 | NM Medical Centre, Mumbai
gg | DrJankharia's Imaging Centre Mumbai
go | Guru Nanak Hospital Mumbai
g0 | Fortis Hospital/Wockhard Hospital Ltd, Mumbai
91 | Anderi Pathology Lab, Mumbai
g2 | Clinical Diagnostic Centre Mumbai
93 | Chitra Scan & Imaging Centre Mumbai
g4 | Sterling Imaging Centre LD Ruparel Medical Centre Mumbai
o5 | Bombay Hospital and Medical Research Centre, Mumbai
9 | DrLal Path Labs, Mumbai
g7 | DrDY Patil Hospital and Research Centre. Navi Mumbai
og | Balaji Heart Hospital & Diagnostic Centre Pvt Ltd Mumbai
g9 | Parekh Eye Hospital Mumbai
100 | Apex Hospital (A Unit of Noble Medical Centre) Mumbai
101 | Vertex Hospital Mumbai
102 | Doctor Eye Institute Pvt. Ltd. Mumbai
103 | Sevenhill Healthcare Pvt Ltd, Mumbai
104 | Dr. Patil’s Suraj Neurology & Multispeciality Hospital Mumbai
105 | Surana Hospital & Research Centre ( A Social Venture of Surana | Mumbai
Charitable Trust)
106 | Asian Institute of Medical Sciences Mumbai
107 | Surana Sethia Hospital and Research Centre (A Social Venture of | Mumbai
Surana Charitable Trust)
108 | RG Stone Urology & Laparoscopy Hospital (A Unit of RG Mumbai
Scientific Enterprises Private Limited)
109 | Wanless Hospital & Medical Centre Miraj
110 | Akashdeep Eye Clinic Miraj
111 | Vidarbha 3D Scan Centre, 5, central Bazar Road, Nagpur
112 | Imaging Point, House of Imaging, X-Ray, Ultrasound, Nagpur
113 | Khare Dental Clinic & Implant Centre, Nagpur
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114 | Medicos Research Imaging (1) Pv t Ltd (Panorama MRI Centre) Nagpur
115 | Jeevan Jyoti Blood Bank & Components Nagpur
116 | Shri Radhakrishna Hospital & Research Institute Nagpur
117 | Wockhardt Heart Hospital Nagpur
118 | Care Hospital (A Unit of Ganga Care Hospital Pvt. Ltd.) Nagpur
119 | Ortho Relief Hospital and Research Centre Nagpur
120 | Avanti Institute of Cardioliogy Pvt. Ltd. Nagpur
121 | Govt Medical College & Hospital Nagpur
122 | Govt Indira Gandhi Medical College and Hospital Nagpur
123 | Govt Mental Hospital Nagpur
124 | Shri Ram Dev Baba Rukmini Devi Memorial Multi-Speciality Nagpur
Hospital & Research Centre, Hospital,
125 | Arneja Institute of Cardiology Pvt Ltd, Nagpur
126 | Spandan Heart Institute & Research Centre (I) Pvt Ltd, Nagpur
127 | Orange City Hospital & Research Institute, Nagpur
128 | Narcaood Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation NARCAOOD, Nagpur
129 | Eye Infirmary & Laser Centre, Nagpur
130 | Jasleen Eye Hospital Nagpur
131 | Suraj Eye Institute, Nagpur
132 | Advanced Dental Hosptial Nagpur
133 | Sushrut Hospital and Research Centre Nagpur
134 | Dr- KG Deshpande Hospital Nagpur
135 | Ashwini Kidney and Dialysis Centre Pvt Ltd Nagpur
136 | Clinicare Speciality Clinical Laboratory, Nagpur
137 | Rainbow Medinova Diagnostic Services Nagpur
138 | Dhruv Pathology and Molecular Diagnostic Laboratory Nagpur
139 | Crescent Hospital & Heart Centre Nagpur
140 | Khemuka X-ray & Color Doppler Clinic Nagpur
141 | Ketki Research Institute of Medical Sciences Ltd. Nagpur
142 | Anjani Eye Hospital Nagpur
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143 | Advanced Diagnostic Centre Nagpur

144 | Shatayu Multispeciality Hospital Nagpur

145 | Dr Dande Hospital and Research Centre Nagpur

146 | Evista Eye Care Centre Nagpur

147 | Hope Multi Specialty Hospital and Research Centre Nagpur

14g | Drishti Eye Clinic and Squint Centre, Nagpur

149 | Suretech Hospital and Research Centre Limited, Nagpur
150 | Sood Eye Hospital for advance eyecare Pvt Ltd, Nagpur
151 | Kunal Hospital and Critical Care and Trauma Centre Nagpur

152 | Ambade Eye Hospital Nagpur

153 | Speciality Dental Clinic, Nagpur

154 | Rashtrasant Tukdoji Cancer Hospital and Regional Cancer Center | Nagpur
155 | Shree Balaji Superspeciality Hosptial Nasik

156 | Tanay Dental Clinic Nasik

157 | Sun Scan Centre, Nasik

158 | Tulsi Eye Hospital Nasik

159 | Vinchurkar Diagnostic Centre Nasik

160 | Jai Hospital PL Ramakrishna Medical Research Centre, Nasik

161 | Sushil EYE Hospital & Laser Centre Nasik

162 | Jairam Hospital & Research Centre Pvt Ltd Nasik

163 | Dr Bapaye Hospital, Nasik

164 | Medall Spark Diagnostics Nashik Pvt. Ltd Nashik

165 | Santkrupa Multispeciality and Accident Hospital Nashik

166 | Shree Sai baba Heart Institute & Research Centre Nashik

167 | Shendge Hospital Omerga
168 | Parees Hospital Osmanabad
169 | Sanjeevan Hospital Osmanabad
170 | JF Aimera Rotary Netra Rugnalaya Osmanabad
171 | Dr Naigaonkar's Dental Hospital Krushna Dental Clinic & Hosp | Osmanabad
172 | Sanjeevan Hosp Pune

173 | Poona Hospital & Research Centre Pune
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174 | Deen Dayal Memorial Hospital Pune
175 | PBMAs HV Desai Eye Hospital Pune
176 | Indrayani Diagnostic Services Pune
177 | Sancheti Institute for Orthopaedics & Rehabilitation Pune
178 | KEM Hospital Pune
179 | Medinova Diagnostic Centre Pune
180 | Grant Medical Fundation Ruby Hall Clinic, (RHC) Pune
181 | Ruby Hall Clinic Pune
182 | Medivision Whole body CT Scan Centre Pune
183 | Medi Point Hospital Pune
184 | N-M Wadia Institute of Cardiology Pune
185 | Lunkad Hospital Pune
186 | Medivision Diagnostic Centre Pune
187 | Hardikar Hosp, Pune Pune
188 | Yash Dental Care Centre, Pune
189 Yash Dental Clinic, Pune
190 | Ranka Hosp/Nursing Home Pune
191 | Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital Pune
192 | Anushka Scan Centre Hosp Pune
193 | Jahangir Hospital Pune
194 | Poona Dental Lab Pune
195 | Sadhu Vaswani Mission Medical Complex (Inlak and Budhrani Pune
Hospital)
196 | Kotbagi Hosp, Pune Pune
197 | Spect Lab Pune Pune
108 | DrRao's Advanced Dental Care Centre Pune
199 | Uni Scan Centre Pune
o0o | DrLal Path Lab Pvt Ltd Pune
o01 | Jeevan Jyoti Blood Bank & Components Pune
202 | Joshi Hospital (Maharashtra Medical Foundation) Pune
203 | Arogyaseva Medical Academy of India Pune


204 | Surya Hospital Pvt Ltd. Pune
oos | National Institute of Opthalmology Pune
206 | Sasoon Hospital Pune
207 | Aditya Birla Memorial Hospital Pune
o0g | Omega Scan Diagnostic Pvt Ltd Pune
209 | Bone Density Centre Pune
210 | EXpress Clinics Pvt. Ltd. Pune
211 | Kabre Orthopaedic Spine and Dental Centre Pune
212 | Sahyadri Speciality Hospital (A Unit of Sahyadri Hospitals Ltd) Pune
213 | Sahyadri Hospital (A Unit of Sahyadri Hospitals Limited), Pune
214 | SRL Limited Pune
215 | DrLal Path Labs Pvt Ltd Pune
216 | Jyoti Eye Care & Research Foundation Ratnagiri
217 | Ushanhkal Nursing Home Sangli
218 | Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed Univeristy Medical College and Sangli
Hospital

219 | Nayantara Nursing Home Sangli
200 | Girija Trauma and Neuro Surgery Hospital Satara
291 | Sanjeevan CT Scan Pvt Ltd Satara
29p | Sanjeevan CT Scan Shete X-Ray Clinic Satara
293 | Yash EYE Clinic Satara
004 | Sarwate EYE Hospital & Laser Centre Satara
o5 | Netradeep Eye Clinic Satara
20 | Occlusion Dental Arts Satara
2o7 | Ruby Medical Services Satara
oog | Samarth Hospital Pvt. Ltd. Satara
099 | Symbiosis Hospital and Research Centre Pvt. Ltd. Satara
230 | Sanjeevan ICU Pvt. Ltd. Satara
231 | Sanjeevan ICU Pvt Ltd, Satara
237 | Shedge Laboratory Satara


233 | Dr Thorat Pathology Lab Satara
234 | Satara Hospital and Research Centre Satara
o35 | Barge Netra Rughnalaya Satara
236 | Satara Diagnostic Centre and Multispeciality Hospital Satara
237 | Wagholikar Eye Clinic Satara
o3g | Valvekar Nursing Home Solapur
239 | Dr Aradhyes Pathology Lab Solapur
040 | Ashwani Sahakari Rugnalaya and Research Centre, Solapur
041 | Unique Hospital Solapur
247 | Raghoji Kidney Hospital Solapur
243 | Dr Chidgupkar Hospital Pvt. Ltd. Solapur
244 | Basaveshwar Hospital Solapur
245 | Jagdale Mama Hospital Solapur
oae | Anuradha Eye Hospital & Polyclinic Sangli
oa7 | BKL Walawalkar Hospital Sawarda
o4g | Thane Ultrasound Centre Thane
249 | Shree Ramkrishna Netralaya Thane
o5o | Dr. Shah’s Laser Eye Institute Kalyan West, Thane
o51 | Geetanjali Hospital, AT WA WAI
o5 | Pravara Rural Hosp, Loni
o53 | Life line Hospital, Jhansi
o54 | Happy Family Hospital, Jhansi
o5 | Upchar Hospital and Research Centre. Jhansi
o5 | Gulati Eye Hospital, Jhansi
o57 | Kamla Hospital Jhansi
osg | Meva Chaudhary Memorial Hosp, Jhansi
o59 | Nirmal Hospital Jhansi
o60 | Vardhman Medical Centre, Jhansi
261 | Riddhi Vinayak Critical Care and Cardiac Centre Mumbai
262 | Prachin Healthcare Multispeciality Hospital (Unit of Dake Mumbai

hospitals Pvt Ltd.
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263 | SRL Limited Mumbai

264 | SRL Diagnostics-DR Hema Purandarey Centre for Genetic Mumbai
Health Care

265 | SRL Diagnostics —Dr. Avinash Phadke, ‘Udyam”, Mumbai

266 | SRL Limited Mumbai

267 | SRL diagnostic Private Limited Mumbai

o6g | Panacea Hospital (Unit of Panvel Medical Research Centre) Mumbai

269 | Mumbai Eye Care Cornea & Lasik Centre Mumbai

270 | SRL Limited Navi Mumbai

571 | Mahatma Gandhi Mission’s Dental College and Hospital Mumbai

277 | Anantwar Eye Hospital Nagpur

073 | Kohakade Hospital Pune

974 | Orchid Multi Super Speciality Hospital Jalgaon

975 | Joshi Hospital, Aurangabad

276 | Om Critical Care Centre Dhule

277 | MGM New Bombay Hospital, Mumbai

o7¢ | Mhaishalkar Shinde Hospital, Sangli

279 | Shanti Saroj Eye Hospital Sangli

ogo | Swasthya Hospital Medical Research Centre Ahmednagar

og1 | Shri Venkatesh Eye Institute, Latur

g2 | Khadke Hospital and Health Care Pvt Ltd, Jalgaon

g3 | Joag Netra Rugnalay Eye Donation and Keratoplasty Centre, Solapur

oga | Gadkari Eye Centre, Pune

ogs5 | Khadke Hospital & Healthcare Pvt Ltd, Jalgaon

oge | Shri Venkatesh Eye Institute, Latur

og7 | Gadkari Eye Centre, Pune

ogg | Dr Lal PathLabs Ltd, Pune

289 | Joag Netra Rugnalay Eye Donation and Keratoplasty Centre, Solapur

o9p | Shreenetralya Super Speciality Eye Hospital, Amravati

291 | Seva Super Speciality and Critical Care Centre (A unit of Seva Dhule

Super Speciality & Critical Care Centre Pvt Ltd),
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ooy | Fortis Hospitals Ltd, Kalyan

203 | S.L. Raheja Hospital (A Fortis Associate), Mumbai

ogq | Fortis Hospitals Ltd, Mumbai

295 | Hiranandani Hospital (A Fortis Associate Hospital) (a unit of Mumbai
Hiranandani Healthcare Pvt Ltd),

20g | Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Ltd, Mumbai

297 | Apollo Hospitals, Nashik

298 | Columbia Asia Hospital (A unit of Columbia Asia Hospitals Pvt | Pune
Ltd),

o99 | Wockhardt Hospitals Ltd, Thane

300 | Akshar Eye Institute and Dental Clinic, Nagpur

301 | Kolarkar Dental Clinic, Nagpur

302 | Dr Prasanna’s Dental Clinic & Implant Centre, Pune

303 | Jain Social Federations Anandrishiji Hospital & Cardiac Surgery | Ahmednagar
Centre

304 | Niramay Hospital, Ahmednagar

305 | Sarju Eye Hospital & Laser Centre, Akola

306 | Aurangabad Institute of Medical Sciences or Aims Hospital & Aurangabad
Trauma Centre (A unit of Aurangabad Institute of Medical
Sciences Pvt Ltd)

307 | Sanskar Netrarugnalaya and Phaco Centre, Karad

308 | Kolhapur Cancer Centre Pvt Ltd, Kolhapur

309 | Dhruv Pathology & Molecular Diagnostic Lab, Nagpur

310 | Dr Pathak Hospital, Nashik Road

311 | Samarth Nethralaya, Navi Mumbai

312 | Pawana Hospital, Pune

313 | Causeway Healthcare Pvt Ltd (GenePath Dx), Pune

314 | Utkarsh Dental Clinic, Pune

315 | Sai Shree Orthopaedic Super Speciality & Joint Replacement Pune
Centre,

316 | Noble Hospital (A unit of Noble Hospital Pvt Ltd), Pune

317 | Onco Life Cancer Centre Pvt Ltd, Satara
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